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Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 20191
 

 
 

Stretch 
 

Month Available 
Rod Days 

Utilized Rod 
Days 

Utilization 
(%) 

 
Rod Hours 

 
Grilse Kept Grilse 

Released 

Large 
Salmon 

Released 

Total 
Salmon 

Total 
Salmon per 

Rod Day 

Rod Hour 
per Salmon 

 
Total Trout 

 
 

KEDGWICK 
FORKS 

June 60 30 50% 268 0 2  6 8 0.3 34.0 38 
July 62 46 75% 467 0 25 29 54 1.2 8.7 29 

August 62 23 37% 198 0 8 4         12 0.5 17.2 0 

 Sept. 28 9 32% 49 0 0 0 0 0.0 n/a 2 
 
 
 
 

LOWER 

Season 212 109 51% 978 0 32 37 70 0.6        14.1 71 
 

June 
 

180 
 

69 
 

38% 
 

728 
 

0 
 

0 
 

58 
 

58 
 

0.8 
 

12.5 
 

44 
July 144 40 28% 247 312 #REF!         #REF!        #REF! #REF!         #REF! 73 

August 124 14 12% 123 0 0 0 0 0.0         n/a 0 KEDGWICK 
Sept. 56 ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 

 
 
 
 

JARDINE BROOK 

Season 504 126 25% 1473 0 70 78 148 1.2         10.0 126 
 

June 
 

120 
 

6 
 

5% 
 

17 
 

0 
 

  0 
 

  0 
 

 0 
 

0.0 
 

n/a 
 

0 
July 124 13 10% 104 0 13 0 13 1.0 8.0 0 

August 124             10 8% 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 n/a 0 
Sept. 56 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 
 
 

LOWER 

Season 424 28 7% 244 0 26 4 30 1.1 8.0 12 
 

June 
 

28 
 

2 
 

7% 
 

16 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 
         0 

 
0.0 

 
n/a 

 
6 

July 32 6 19% 66 0 3 0 3            0.5 22.0 23 
PATAPEDIA August 32 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a  n/a   n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 
 
 
 

BERRY BROOK 

Season 92 8 9% 82 0 3 0 3 0.4 27.3 29 
 

June 
 

120 
 

10 
 

8% 
 

111 
 

0 
 

1 
 

6 
 

7 
n/a n/a  

1 0.7 15.8 
July 124 39 31% 344 0 36 17 53 1.4 6.4   1 

August 124 3 2% 18 0 0 0 0 0.0 n/a 0 
Sept. 56 0 0% 0 n/a           n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a n/a            n/a 

Season 424 52 12% 485 0 36 25 60 1.2 8.1 3 

Catch & effort – 
salmon and trout 
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Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 20181
 

 
 

Stretch 
 

Month Available 
Rod Days 

Utilized Rod 
Days 

Utilization 
(%) 

 
Rod Hours 

 
Grilse Kept Grilse 

Released 
Large 

Salmon 
Released 

Total 
Salmon 

Total 
Salmon per 

Rod Day 

Rod Hour 
per 

Salmon 

 
Total Trout 

 
 

GROG ISLAND 

June 60 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
July 62 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

August 62 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
Sept. 28 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Season 212 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
 

Season Totals 1868 323 17% 

Season Totals without Grog Island 1656 323 19% 3263 0 167 144 311 1.0 10.5 241 

1Seasonal results may not correspond to the sum of the monthly results because these data are 1) rounded up, and 2) based on the monthly or seasonal averages calculated from the reports received, 
and projected for the entire corresponding angler population. 

 


