Catch & effort – salmon and trout



Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 2019¹

Stretch	Month	Available Rod Days	Utilized Rod Days	Utilization (%)	Rod Hours	Grilse Kept	Grilse Released	Large Salmon Released	Total Salmon	Total Salmon per Rod Day	Rod Hour per Salmon	Total Trout
KEDGWICK FORKS	June	60	30	50%	268	0	2	6	8	0.3	34.0	38
	July	62	46	75%	467	0	25	29	54	1.2	8.7	29
	August	62	23	37%	198	0	8	4	12	0.5	17.2	0
	Sept.	28	9	32%	49	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	2
	Season	212	109	51%	978	0	32	37	70	0.6	14.1	71
LOWER KEDGWICK	June	180	69	38%	728	0	0	58	58	0.8	12.5	44
	July	144	40	28%	247	312	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	73
	August	124	14	12%	123	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	0
	Sept.	56	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?
	Season	504	126	25%	1473	0	70	78	148	1.2	10.0	126
JARDINE BROOK	June	120	6	5%	17	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	0
	July	124	13	10%	104	0	13	0	13	1.0	8.0	0
	August	124	10	8%	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	0
	Sept.	56	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	424	28	7%	244	0	26	4	30	1.1	8.0	12
LOWER PATAPEDIA	June	28	2	7%	16	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	6
	July	32	6	19%	66	0	3	0	3	0.5	22.0	23
	August	32	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	92	8	9%	82	0	3	0	3	0.4	27.3	29
BERRY BROOK	June	120	10	8%	111	0	1	6	7	n/a 0.7	n/a 15.8	1
	July	124	39	31%	344	0	36	17	53	1.4	6.4	1
	August	124	3	2%	18	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	0
	Sept.	56	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	424	52	12%	485	0	36	25	60	1.2	8.1	3

Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 2018¹

Stretch	Month	Available Rod Days	Utilized Rod Days	Utilization (%)	Rod Hours	Grilse Kept	Grilse Released	Large Salmon Released	Total Salmon	Total Salmon per Rod Day	Rod Hour per Salmon	Total Trout
GROG ISLAND	June	60	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	July	62	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	August	62	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Sept.	28	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	212	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Season Totals		1868	323	17%								
Season Totals without Grog Island		1656	323	19%	3263	0	167	144	311	1.0	10.5	241

¹Seasonal results may not correspond to the sum of the monthly results because these data are 1) rounded up, and 2) based on the monthly or seasonal averages calculated from the reports received, and projected for the entire corresponding angler population.